Learning Module 4 Corporate Restructuring200

3. Estimate the impact of the transaction on Tulor’s debt-to-EBITDA ratio and
diluted EPS in 20X3, assuming the following:

a. AUD42 million in cost synergies is realized,

b. incremental amortization expense associated with fair value adjustments
of identifiable net assets acquired is AUD200 million per year,

c. Tulor earns 50 bps in annualized interest income on its cash and pays an
interest rate of 600 bps on its debt, and

d. the effective tax rate is 20%.
Solution
Based on the information and assumptions provided, compared to 20X3E
estimates prior to the acquisition, the acquisition results in Tulor’s diluted
EPS decreasing by AUD0.26 per share, to 0.70, and its debt-to-EBITDA
ratio increasing by 0.1×, to 3.5× EBITDA. While the acquisition increases
EBITDA, it results in a decrease in income before taxes because of the in-
cremental amortization expense and interest expense. The increase in shares
outstanding from the equity portion of the consideration is alone respon-
sible for a loss of AUD0.26 per share in EPS. The full analysis is shown in
Exhibit 36.

Exhibit 36: Pro Forma Tulor Summary Income Statement

Before
20X3E Acquisition

After
20X3E

Net revenues 21,726 5,432 27,158
Cost of sales (16,447) (4,372) (20,819)
Operating expense (3,476) (869) (4,345)
Cost synergies — 42 42
EBITDA 1,803 232 2,035
D&A (652) (309) (960)
EBIT 1,152 (77) 1,075
Interest income 24 (5) 19
Interest expense (401) (60) (461)
Income tax expense (155) (127)
Net income 620 506
Diluted EPS 0.96 0.70
Diluted shares outstanding 648 80 728

Cash and equivalents 4,800 (1,000) 3,800
Total debt 6,169 1,000 7,169

Debt to EBITDA 3.4 3.5

© CFA Institute. For candidate use only. Not for distribution.

Evaluating Divestment Actions 201

EVALUATING DIVESTMENT ACTIONS

evaluate corporate divestment actions, including sales and spin offs

Either through acquisitions or internal expansion over time, companies often become
engaged in multiple businesses. Management may seek to improve performance by
separating these businesses, either selling them to another company or spinning them
off as independent companies.

While investment analysts often cannot fully evaluate a corporate restructuring until
details are announced, companies sometimes publicly announce “strategic reviews”